Azipod® XO2100 and XO2300
Product Introduction
2  chapter title | ABB brochure type
Preface
This Product Introduction provides system data and information
for preliminary project planning of an Azipod® podded propulsion
and steering system outfit. Furthermore, our project and sales
departments are available to advise on more specific questions

1.1	 Azipod Propulsion and Steering	 4
1.2	 Improvements in the Azipod XO series	 5
1.3	 Type designation for the Azipod product	 5
1.4	 Electric propulsion and power plant	 6
2	  Technical features on the scope of supply	 7
2.1	 General	 7
2.2	 Azipod-specific delivered items 	 7
2.3	 Main dimensions	 9
2.4	 Weights	 11
2.5	 Technical parameters: Propulsion Module	 11
2.6	 Technical parameters: steering and support systems	 12
2.7	 The steering gear	 13
2.8	 The cooling arrangement for the propeller motor	 15
2.9	 The shaft line bearing arrangement	 16
3	 Ambient reference conditions	 18
3.1	 Azipod	 18
3.2	 Azipod room requirements	 18
4	 Ship system interface	 19
4.1	 Ship automation interface	 20
4.2	 Ship auxiliary power supply interface	 20
5	 The remote control system	 21
6	 The Propulsion Condition Management System	 22
6.1	 General	 22
6.2	 Shaft bearing monitoring	 23
6.3	 Propulsion system monitoring	 23
6.4	 Nautical data interface	 23
7	 Ship design	 24
7.1	 Design flow	 24
7.2	 Hydrodynamics	 24
7.3	 Azipod location on the ship’s hull	 25
7.4	 Propeller	 25
7.5	 Forces on ship’s hull	 25
8	 Example of Azipod propulsion with the power plant	 26
9	 Information sheet for system quotation	 27
 Azipod® XO2100 and XO2300 Product Introduction | Index of items  3
4  chapter title | ABB brochure type
1	General
Azipod is an electric azimuthing propulsion system. The electric motor is inside a submerged pod. Propulsion module with
speed controlled fixed pitch propeller can be rotated 360 degrees around its vertical axis. The system offers high efficiency with
excellent maneuverability.
1.1	 Azipod Propulsion and Steering
The Azipod XO2100 and XO2300 are the successors to the classic “V21” and “V23” series Azipod products.
Azipod propulsion is designed for the preferential use of the (directly driven) pulling propeller when driving in the ahead direction.
The type XO2100 and XO2300 Azipod propulsion units are available generally for power ratings of between 13 - 18 MW and 18
– 23 MW respectively. The power rating is depending on the propeller design.
The full ship system consists of the required number of Azipod steering propulsors, plus the delivery of an PWM type marine
Propulsion Power Drive per each Azipod. Additionally, propulsion supply transformers (if needed), a remote control system, and
the power plant (generators, switchboards and transformers) are usually included in the scope of the delivery.
Figure 1-1	 Basic arrangement of the Azipod XO
Steering Module
Propulsion Module
4  General | Azipod® XO2100 and XO2300 Product Introduction
ABB brochure type | chapter title  5
1.2	 Improvements in the Azipod XO series
Subject Benefit
A. Easy access and work arrangements inside the Propulsion Module Safer work with extended possibilities for inspections and preventive

options
Improved tool allowing continuous monitoring of the Azipod system
1.3	 Type designation for the Azipod product
In the ship concept design stage, the following main designation is used. (A more specific type code will be allocated for the
product during the advanced design stage).
C	=	“Compact” Azipod
V	 =	“Classic” Azipod
X	 =	Next Generation Azipod
O	=	Designed for operation in open water
 I	 =	Designed for icebreaking or operation in ice conditions
C	=	“Contra-Rotation Propeller” use with traditional propulsion
Z	 =	Product with Kaplan propeller and nozzle for utility vessels
Diameter of the propulsion motor (mm.)
“S”, “M” or “L” = Length of the (synchronous) propulsion motor
“A” = Asynchronous propulsion motor
Azipod®   xxxx y
Example: Azipod®  XO 2100 S
 Azipod® XO2100 and XO2300 Product Introduction | General  5
6  chapter title | ABB brochure type
1.4	 Electric propulsion and power plant
In order to drive the Azipod propulsion system, the ship needs an electric power plant (not specifically discussed in this
document).  Generator sets supply power to the 50 or 60 Hz installation of electric switchboards for distribution to all consumers
onboard, including Azipod propulsion.
Generally, ABB aims to deliver the power plant as well as the Azipod system. Our mechanical interface to the engine maker is
basically standard, although dependent on the delivery of engines or e.g. gas turbines from the contractors.
During the whole project, the basic tool for power plant design is the so-called single-line diagram. The actual onboard
configuration can be efficiently discussed already in the early stages of work by using this clear visual representation.
Generators sets
Main switchboards
Automation
Propulsion transformers
Control network
Power network
Frequency converters
Azipod®
Figure 1-2	 Simplified single line diagram of the power plant with a propulsion system
6  General | Azipod® XO2100 and XO2300 Product Introduction
ABB brochure type | chapter title  7
2	 Technical features on the scope of supply
2.1	 General
The Azipod Propulsion Module and the associated Steering Module are of fabricated steel construction. The Steering Module
will be welded to the ship’s hull as a structural member. The submerged Propulsion Module incorporates a three-phase electric
propeller motor in a dry environment, directly driving a fixed-pitch propeller.
The propeller is custom-designed by ABB to fit with the ship particulars confirmed by the shipyard.
The Propulsion Module is to be bolted to the azimuthing part of the Steering Module.
Each Azipod delivery usually consists of the following fourteen items: two (2) modules and twelve (12) auxiliaries. They are built
internally ready for separate deliveries, for shipyard installation, as follows:
2.2	 Azipod-specific delivered items
−− Propulsion Module
−− Steering Module